Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 7
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAS000041R
This is to certify:
That the Weathertight Door
with type designation(s)
Weathertight door.
Issued to
Fabryka Sprzetu Okretowego MEBLOMOR S.A.
CZARNKOW, Poland
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships
DNV rules for classification – High speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-10-09
This Certificate is valid until 2028-10-08.
DNV local unit: Gdansk CMC
Approval Engineer: Grzegorz Wolski
for DNV
Thomas Revheim
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-040088-1
Certificate No: TAS000041R
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 7
Product description
Model 3V1
Single leaf, steel door, made of 6.0 mm or 8.0 mm plate, see table below for details:
Light
opening
(H)
[mm]
Light
opening
(B)
[mm]
Leaf
cover
[mm]
Toggle
(T)
Hinge
(H)
Gasket
Rim
[mm]
Window
Max. size
(W x H)
[mm]
Porthole
Max
diameter
[mm]
Pressure
for 6 mm
plate
[kN/m2]
Pressure
for 8 mm
plate
[kN/m2]
1600 750 6 or 8 5 3 25x5 375x500 Ø375 25 40
800 6 or 8 5 3 25x5 400x500 Ø400 25 40
850 6 or 8 5 3 25x5 425x500 Ø400 25 40
900 6 or 8 5 3 25x5 450x500 Ø400 25 40
950 6 or 8 5 3 25x5 475x500 Ø400 25 40
1000 6 or 8 5 3 25x5 500x500 Ø400 25 40
1650 750 6 or 8 5 3 25x5 375x525 Ø375 25 40
 800 6 or 8 5 3 25x5 400x525 Ø400 25 40